

Cuban Sandwich, 1 EA**Nutrition Facts**

1 serving per container

Serving Size**SANDWICH (193g)****Amount per serving****Calories****480****% Daily Value ***

Total Fat 22g	28%
Saturated Fat 11g	56%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 75mg	25%
Sodium 930mg	41%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	15%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	3%
Protein 26g	
Vitamin D 11.3mcg	60%
Calcium 330mg	25%
Iron 3.1mg	15%
Potassium 410mg	8%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Steak Hoagie Roll (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Corn Meal, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Wheat Starch, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes); Swiss Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes); Smoked Ham (Cured With: Water, Dextrose, Salt, contains 2% or less of: Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite); Pork Loin; Dill Pickle Chips (Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Polysorbate 80, Natural Flavors, Yellow 5); Yellow Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Garlic Powder); Salted Butter (Cream, Salt); Premium Orange Juice; Pure Olive Oil; Yellow Onion; Pasteurized Lime Juice; Garlic; Fresh Cilantro; Kosher Salt; Black Pepper; Oregano Leaf Dried; Cumin Ground

Contains: Gluten; Milk; Mustard; Wheat

Cuban Mojo Pork

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size

3 OZ (86g)

Amount per serving

Calories

190

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 11g	14%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 80mg	26%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 22g	
Vitamin D 0.7mcg	4%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.2mg	6%
Potassium 300mg	6%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Boneless Pork Butt; Premium Orange Juice; Lime; Yellow Onion; Canola Oil; Garlic; Fresh Italian Parsley; Fresh Oregano; Coriander Ground; Cumin Ground; Kosher Salt; Black Pepper

Contains: No allergens

Mojo Chicken

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size**3 OZ (86g)****Amount per serving****Calories****130****% Daily Value *****Total Fat** 7g **8%**Saturated Fat 1.5g **8%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 60mg **19%****Sodium** 35mg **1%****Total Carbohydrate** less than 1g **0%**Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%****Protein** 19gVitamin D 0mcg **0%**Calcium 0mg **0%**Iron 0.1mg **0%**Potassium 260mg **6%**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast (Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast with Rib Meat); Premium Orange Juice; Pasteurized Lemon Juice; Canola Oil; Yellow Onion; Garlic; Cumin Ground; Oregano Leaf Dried**Contains:** No allergens

Ropa Vieja, 3 oz

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size

3 OZ (86g)

Amount per serving

Calories

150

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 9g	12%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	17%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	1%
Total Sugars less than 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 14g	
Vitamin D 5.3mcg	25%
Calcium 20mg	0%
Iron 1.4mg	8%
Potassium 170mg	4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Beef Brisket; Tap Water; Green Bell Pepper; Red Onion; Carrots; Sherry Cooking Wine (Sherry Wine, Salt, Potassium Metabisulfite); Tomato Paste (Vine Ripened Tomatoes); Canola Oil; Beef Soup Base (Roasted Beef, Maltodextrin, Beef Stock, Modified Tapioca Starch, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Sugar, Potassium Chloride, Palm Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Beef Extract, Beef Fat); Garlic; Kosher Salt; Black Pepper; Cumin Ground; Rosemary Dried; Oregano Leaf Dried; Bay Leaves

Contains: Sulphites



Paella Valenciana, 1 Cup

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving Size	CUP (204g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	300
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 8g	11%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	11%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 100mg	34%
Sodium 680mg	30%
Total Carbohydrate 33g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	1%
Protein 20g	
Vitamin D 0.3mcg	0%
Calcium 70mg	6%
Iron 1.9mg	10%
Potassium 350mg	8%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Ingredients: Tap Water; Chicken Breast Fajita Strips (Boneless, Skinless Chicken Breast Fillets with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Sodium Phosphates, Maltodextrin, Dehydrated Onion, Grill Flavor {Sunflower Oil}, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Spice Extractive), Modified Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan); Converted White Rice (Long Grain Parboiled Rice Enriched with Iron (Ferric Phosphate), Niacin, Thiamine, Mononitrate & Folic Acid); Shrimp (Shrimp, Salt, Sodium Tripolyphosphate); Chorizo Sausage (Pork, Water, Corn Syrup, Chili Pepper and less than 2% of the following: Pork Broth with Natural Flavorings, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Flavorings, Spices, Oleoresin of Paprika, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid); Tomato; Red Onion; Green Bell Pepper; Red Bell Peppers; Pure Olive Oil; Vegetable Soup Base (Maltodextrin, Onions, Sugar, Celery, Onion Powder, Salt, Yeast Extract, Carrots, Potassium Chloride, Corn Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Carrot Powder, Water, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Tomato Paste, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, extractives of Paprika (for color)); Garlic Chopped in Water (Garlic, Water, Citric Acid, Naturally Occurring Sulfites); Green Onion; Turmeric Ground; Paprika (Paprika, Silicon Dioxide (Free Flowing)); Cumin Ground	
Contains: Shellfish; Sulphites	

Rice & Red Beans

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size

4 OZ (114g)

Amount per serving

Calories

180

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 2.0g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	1%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	12%
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars less than 1g	
Includes less than 1g Added Sugars	1%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 1.8mg	10%
Potassium 240mg	6%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Low Sodium Kidney Beans (Kidney Beans, Water, Sugar, Disodium EDTA); Tap Water; Converted White Rice (Long Grain Parboiled Rice Enriched with Iron (Ferric Phosphate), Niacin, Thiamine, Mononitrate & Folic Acid); Yellow Onion; Pure Olive Oil; Vegetable Soup Base (Maltodextrin, Onions, Sugar, Celery, Onion Powder, Salt, Yeast Extract, Carrots, Potassium Chloride, Corn Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Carrot Powder, Water, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Tomato Paste, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, extractives of Paprika (for color)); Green Bell Pepper; Garlic; Kosher Salt; Fresh Cilantro; Fresh Italian Parsley

Contains: No allergens



Vegetarian Red Beans & Rice, 4 oz

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving Size	4 OZ (114g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 2.0g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	1%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	8%
Dietary Fiber 3g	9%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes less than 1g Added Sugars	1%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 1.5mg	8%
Potassium 270mg	6%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Ingredients: Low Sodium Kidney Beans (Kidney Beans, Water, Sugar, Disodium EDTA); Tap Water, Converted White Rice (Long Grain Parboiled Rice Enriched with Iron (Ferric Phosphate), Niacin, Thiamine, Mononitrate & Folic Acid); Vegetarian Sausage Crumbles (Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Soy Protein Concentrate, Corn Oil, contains 2% or less of Yeast Extract, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Onion and Carrot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Sugar, Paprika color, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans, Salt)); Green Bell Pepper; Celery; Yellow Onion; Canola Oil; Cajun Seasoning (Garlic, Spices (Including Paprika, Oregano, Red Pepper), Salt and Onion); Vegetable Soup Base (Maltodextrin, Onions, Sugar, Celery, Onion Powder, Salt, Yeast Extract, Carrots, Potassium Chloride, Corn Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Carrot Powder, Water, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Tomato Paste, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, extractives of Paprika (for color)); Fresh Italian Parsley; Garlic	
Contains: Gluten; Soy; Wheat	

Cuban Black Beans, 2 oz

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size

2 OZ (57g)

Amount per serving

Calories

50

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 0.5g 1%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 0.7mg 4%

Potassium 190mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Low Sodium Black Beans (Black Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride); Yellow Onion; Green Bell Pepper; Apple Cider Vinegar (Apple Cider Vinegar (Reduced with Water to 5% Acidity)); Canola Oil; Fresh Cilantro; Garlic; Kosher Salt; Fresh Oregano; Cumin Ground; Black Pepper

Contains: No allergens

Red Beans, 3 oz

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size

3 OZ (86g)

Amount per serving

Calories

150

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 5g 7%

Saturated Fat 1.0g 4%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%

Dietary Fiber 13g 45%

Total Sugars 4g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 9g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 0%

Iron 2.6mg 15%

Potassium 580mg 10%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Red Bean; Green Plantain; Carrots; Tomato; Canola Oil; Yellow Onion; Garlic; Fresh Cilantro; Bay Leaves; Cumin Ground**Contains:** No allergens

Fried Plantains, 2 oz

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size

2 OZ (57g)

Amount per serving

Calories

70

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 2.5g 3%

Saturated Fat 0g 2%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%

Dietary Fiber 1g 5%

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein less than 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0.1mg 0%

Potassium 190mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Green Plantain; Shortening Fry (Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, TBHQ and Citric Acid added to protect flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane (an anti-foaming agent)); Kosher Salt**Contains:** No allergens